The High Power Stack Horizon
Custom Catalog 2018
Release n.1
POWERED BY INNOVATION
• Voltage Supply 480-600-690V
• Current Rating from 150 to 2100A
• Designed to drive 1-2-3 Phase Loads

300 800 230 Std. 17 15 2,6 3 120X120 2 (1)
CUSTOM 2PH 150-800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ORDERING CODE C 2 _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Note (1) Load voltage supply as value must be included in auxiliary voltage supply range.
Note (2) Burst firing is a zero crossing firing
CURRENT 3 4 5 6
description code note
150A 0 1 5 0
210A 0 2 1 0
300A 0 3 0 0
450A 0 4 5 0
550A 0 5 5 0
800A 0 8 0 0
MAX VOLTAGE 7
description code note
600V 6
690V 7
VOLTAGE SUPPLY AUX 8
description code note
90:130V 1 1
170:265V 2 1
230:345V 3 1
300:530V 5 1
510:690V 6 1
600:760V 7 1
INPUT 9
description code note
SSR S
0:10V dc V
4:20 mA A
FIRING 10
description code note
Zero Crossing with SSR input Z
Burst Firing 4 Cycles on at 50% Power 4 2
Burst Firing 8 Cycles on at 50% Power 8 2
Burst Firing 16 Cycles on at 50% Power 6 2
CONTROL MODE 11
description code note
Open Loop 0
OPTION 12
description code note
Measurement package including heater break alarm and current,
voltage and power read out H
None 0
FAN VOLTAGE 13
description code note
Fan 110V 1
Fan 220V Standard 2
APPROVALS 14
description code note
CE-ECM 0
MANUAL 15
description code note
None 0
Italian 1
English 2
German 3
French 4
LOAD CONNECTION 16
description code note
Standard in line with above code 1

300 800 230 Std. 17 15 2,6 3 120X120 3 (1)
CUSTOM 3PH 150-800 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ORDERING CODE C 3 _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Note (1) Load voltage supply as value must be included in auxiliary voltage supply range.
Note (2) Burst firing is a fast zero crossing firing
CURRENT 3 4 5 6
description code note
150A 0 1 5 0
300A 0 3 0 0
550A 0 5 5 0
800A 0 8 0 0
MAX VOLTAGE 7
description code note
480V 4
600V 6
690V 7
VOLTAGE SUPPLY AUX 8
description code note
90:130V 1 1
170:265V 2 1
230:345V 3 1
300:530V 5 1
510:690V 6 1
600:760V 7 1
INPUT 9
description code note
SSR S
0:10V dc V
4:20 mA A
FIRING 10
description code note
Zero Crossing with SSR input Z
Burst Firing 4 Cycles on at 50% Power 4 2
Burst Firing 8 Cycles on at 50% Power 8 2
Burst Firing 16 Cycles on at 50% Power 6 2
CONTROL MODE 11
description code note
Open Loop 0
OPTION 12
description code note
Measurement package including heater break alarm and current,
voltage and power read out H
None 0
FAN VOLTAGE 13
description code note
Fan 110V 1
Fan 220V Standard 2
APPROVALS 14
description code note
CE-ECM 0
MANUAL 15
description code note
None 0
Italian 1
English 2
German 3
French 4
LOAD CONNECTION 16
description code note
Standard in line with above code 1
Standard + second thermal switch 2
Standard + fuse micro switch 3
Standard + fuse micro switch + fuse micro 4
8
 HORIZON FOR SCR HIGH POWER STACK
 Custom 2-3 phase from 1100 to 2100A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION
• Universal unit for input, firing mode, zero crossing and burst firing